

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

R&R Lotion Sustains High Production Levels as Nation's Businesses Reopen Amid Pandemic

Scottsdale, AZ AUGUST 20, 2020- As the nation embarks on the path towards recovery and businesses across the country slowly start to reopen, R&R Lotion, the respected manufacturer of sanitizing products, remains committed to supporting America's continued battle against COVID-19.

Since the onset of the pandemic in early 2020, R&R Lotion has stood at the forefront, working tirelessly to ensure an ample supply of its I.C. Sanitizing Cream and I.C. Foaming Hand Sanitizer. Today, as part of its ongoing mission, the company reaffirms its commitment to maintain high production levels of these essential products as businesses begin to reopen and the demand for high-quality sanitization solutions continues to grow.

"During these unprecedented times, our mission has remained clear: to provide essential sanitizing solutions to those on the frontlines and to all Americans as businesses and institutions begin their journey towards reopening," said Fletcher Rich, CEO of R&R Lotion. "We understand that the world has forever been changed by this pandemic, and the importance of safe and effective hygiene practices cannot be overstated."

R&R Lotion continues to run its facilities at maximum capacity, working collaboratively with suppliers and partners to ensure the uninterrupted production of its I.C. Sanitizing Cream and I.C. Foaming Hand Sanitizer. These efforts have successfully maintained the company's output, which has effectively doubled since the beginning of the crisis.

"We are both humbled and proud to play an integral part in the country's fight against the pandemic," Fletcher added. "As businesses reopen their doors and communities begin to navigate their 'new normal,' we stand ready to meet the ongoing demand for reliable, high-quality sanitizing products."

The company expresses its gratitude to the essential workers who continue to serve on the frontlines, acknowledging their invaluable contributions and sacrifices during this challenging period.

"We extend our heartfelt thanks to all frontline and essential workers. Your unwavering commitment and bravery continue to inspire us all. Together, we will navigate through this challenging time," he said.

As the nation continues its journey towards recovery, R&R Lotion remains resolute in its commitment to safeguarding public health. The company will maintain its rigorous production schedules, ensuring the availability of crucial sanitizing products for businesses, institutions, and individuals across America.

About R&R Lotion:

R&R Lotion is a Scottsdale, Arizona-based company specializing in the production of innovative, effective skincare and sanitizing products. The company is dedicated to improving the health and well-being of individuals nationwide through its high-quality offerings. Its continued response to the COVID-19 pandemic is a testament to R&R Lotion's commitment to public health and safety.

Press Contact: Fletcher Rich Fletch@rrlotion.com 480-443-9255